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Cable plug  
acc. to DIN EN 175301-803 Form A

Connector with fixed molded cable for con-
necting electrical components according to 
DIN EN 175301-803.

Connector meets the requirements of:
 EN 60079-0:2012
 EN 60079-15:2010
 EN 60079-31:2009

Technical data

Plug 

No. of pins 4-pin (2+2xprotective conductor)
Body material Polyamide
Contact material Brass , silver plated
Circuit Without
Fixing screw St.st
Seal TPU injected

additional NBR*1 (supplied loose)
Cable specification

Cable diameter 5.5-6.5mm
Cable sheath PUR 
Core insulation PP
Core cross-section 3x 0.75mm2
Bending radius
(moving state)

Min. 10x cable diameter

Sheath color Black
Core insulation color BN,BU,GNYE
Electrical specification

Acceptable current load 4 A
Rated voltage max. 230 V AC/DC
Environmental conditions

Protection class IP65 (in locked position)
Ambient temperature -30 ºC bis +90 ºC
Soiling level 3

• Meets the requirements of ATEX category 3 GD

• Impact and extract test acc. to EN 60079 standard

• TAG sign for individual labelling 

• Hard prewired PUR cable in 4 lengths
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Dimensions [mm]  

    

Note:

supplied loose:
- identification label
- additional NBR seal for 
  use with Bürkert coils

- cable lengths under 1 meter not coiled

L

26
.9

max. 45

M3

50  ±2

power performance
see table

Valve plug acc. to 
DIN EN 175301-803
Form A

fixed with 
cable tie

end sleexe

Line:
LiF9YH-11YH 3x0.75mm²
brown, green/yellow, blue
outer sheath: PUR
sheath colour : black

XXX

18  ±0.1
18

 ±
0.

1
26.5

27
.4

integrated seal

1
2

brown
blue
green/yellow

nameplate location 20x7

L in mm

300
3000
5000
12000
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Ordering chart 
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12000 260 893
5000 260 892
3000 260 891
300 260 890

In case of special application conditions,
please consult for advice.

Subject to alterations 
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